## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR FIVE-YEAR COUNTY HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR BUTTE COUNTY

Public Notice is hereby given for the Five-Year County Highway And Bridge Improvement Plan For Butte County. The Board of Butte County Commissioners will hold a public hearing on September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 6:25 PM in the Commission Room at the Butte County Courthouse located at 839 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, South Dakota.

Public Comments will be taken at this time to discuss the 2024-2028 The Five-Year County Highway And Bridge Improvement Plan For Butte County.

Notice is hereby given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at the said scheduled public hearing and present comments regarding the Five-Year County Highway And Bridge Improvement Plan For Butte County. Those interested persons not able to attend are invited and encouraged to send written comments, prior to the hearing, to the Butte County Auditor, at 117 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717.

## As directed by the Butte County Board of Adjustments

Dated this 25th Day of August 2023

Annie Capp; Butte County Auditor

Published: August 31st, 2023, and September 7th, 2023